
Southwest High School

Varsity Baseball 

2025

Day Date Opponent Site Time

Sat 1-Feb Alumni Southwest S 1:00

Tues 4-Feb Bridgeport Bridgeport S 5:30

Friday 7-Feb Milsap Southwest S 5:00?

Tues 11-Feb Castelberry Southwest S 4:00

Sat 15-Feb Grand Prairie Grand Prairie S 1:00

Thur-Sat Feb 20-22 Everman Tournament Crowley T TBA

Thur-SatFeb 27-March 1Mike Thompson Southwest Classic Southwest T TBA

Thur-Sat Mar 6-8 Crowley Crowley T TBA

Tues 11-Mar Eastern Hills Eastern Hills D 7:00

Friday 14-Mar Eastern Hills Southwest D 7:00

Mon 17-Mar Benbrook Southwest D 1:00

Wed 19-Mar Benbrook Benbrook D 1:00

Tues 25-Mar Carter Riverside Carter RiversideD 7:00

Friday 28-Mar Carter Riverside Southwest D 7:00

Tuesday 1-Apr Dunbar Southwest D 7:00

Friday 4-Apr Dunbar Dunbar D 7:00

Saturday 5-Apr UME Southwest N 11:00

Tues 8-Apr DHJ DHJ D 7:00

Fri 11-Apr DHJ Southwest D 7:00

Sat 12-Apr Bowie Bowie N 12:00

Tues 15-Apr Cistercian Southwest D 6:30

Fri 18-Apr Off D

Tues 22-Apr Western Hills Southwest D 7:00

Fri 25-Apr Western Hills Western Hills D 7:00

Head Coach David Akard

Assistant Coach Toddrick Hall

Assistant Coach Joshua Riley

Athletic Director Joseph Turner

Principal John Engel


